243
Accessories
FTL – EM BALLAST	 244
cfL – EM BALLAST	 245
FTL – HF BALLAST	 246
CFL – HF BALLAST	 247
HID – EM OC	 248
BALLAST	 248

•	 EN61347-2-3 - Safety
•	 EN60929 – Performance
•	 EN55015 – EMI/RFI
•	 EN61000-3-2 – Harmonics
•	 EN61547 - Surge
FTL-HF BALLLAST TECHNICAL AND ORDERING DATA
Model Lamp Type/ Wattage
Nominal
Voltage(V)
Mains
Current (A)
TC (°C) PF
Dimension (mm)
AxBxC
Ordering Code
L24F28WS1P T5, 1x28W 240 0.14 65 0.95 190X31X22 L2450
L24F28WS2P T5, 2x28W 240 0.272 65 0.95 275X31X22 L2452
L24F28WS2P T5, 2x28W 240 0.272 65 0.95 275X31X22 L1335
L24F28WS1P T5, 1x28W 240 0.14 65 0.95 190X31X28 L1339
L24F14WS1P T5, 1x14W 240 0.072 65 0.95 190X31X28 L1341
L24F14WS2P T5, 2x14W 240 0.14 65 0.95 275X31X28 L1342
L24F28WS2PAI T5, 2x28W 240 0.286 65 0.98 340X31X28 L2453
EBP 254TL5.G T5, 2x54W 240 0.46 65 0.98 256X30X28 L2457
EBP 314TL5.G T5, 3x14W 240 0.2 65 0.98 258X40X28 L2478
EBP 414TL5.G T5, 4x14W 240 0.29 65 0.98 258X40X29 L2477
L24F18WS1P T8, 1x18W 240 0.078 65 0.95 190X31X28 L1345
L24F18WS2P T8, 2x18W 240 0.15 65 0.95 220X39X32 L0938
L24F36WS2PA T8, 2x36W 240 0.573 65 0.98 280x40x32 L2459
L24F36WS1PA T8, 1x36W 240 0.28 65 0.98 235X31X28 L2462
L24F18WS4PA SP T8, 4x18W 240 0.318 65 0.98 333X39X32 L1560
L24F36WS2PA T8, 2x36W 240 0.573 65 0.98 280x40x32 L0941
L24F18WS2PA T8, 2x18W 240 0.16 65 0.98 258X39X32 L0949
L24F36WS1PA T8, 1x36W 240 0.28 65 0.98 235X31X28 L0950
CTL-HF BALLLAST TECHNICAL AND ORDERING DATA
Model Lamp Type/ Wattage
Nominal
Voltage(V)
Mains
Current (A)
TC (°C) PF
Dimension (mm)
AxBxC
Ordering Code
L24CF36WS1P CFL, 1x36W 240 0.16 65 0.95 190X31X28 L2171
L24CF55WS1A CFL, 1x55W 240 0.26 65 0.95 258X39X32 L2172
S24CF26WS1P CFL, 1x26W 240 0.10 65 0.95 91X73X32 L1558
S24CF18WS1P CFL, 1x18W 240 0.08 65 0.95 82X73X28 L1559
S24CF13WS1P CFL, 1x13W 240 0.05 65 0.95 82X73X28 L0944
L24CF36IS3A CFL, 3x36W 240 0.48 65 0.98 305X42X36 L1343
L24CF36WS2PA CFL, 2x36W 240 0.03 65 0.98 280X40X32 L1344
S24CF11WS1A CFL, 1x9/11W 240 0.04 65 0.98 113X73X32 L0936
S24CF18WS1A CFL, 1x18W 240 0.08 65 0.98 113X73X32 L0937
	 Compliance
•	 EN61347-2-3 - Safety
•	 EN60929 – Performance
•	 EN55015 – EMI/RFI